

Suit No:608955/16

22.08.2016

Present: Sh. Rakesh Arora, plaintiff in person.
Sh. Ajay Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rampreet Thakur, counsel for the defendant.
Rejoinder to the written statement on behalf of the
defendant filed. Copy supplied.

Pleadings are complete. From the perusal of the
pleadings and material on record, following issues are framed:-

- 1. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is based upon
forged and fabricated documents? OPD**
- 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for recovery of
the suit amount? OPP**
- 3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for pendentelite
and future interest, if yes, at what rate and for
what period? OPP.**
- 4. Relief.**

No other issues arised or pressed for.

Put up for PE by way of affidavit on 21.11.2016. Advance
copy be supplied. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
22.08.2016