

Suit No: 608955/16
Rakesh Arora vs Sushil Narula

05.08.2019

Present: PW- Mohd. Aashiq in person.
Ms Vandana, counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Ronak, who stated to be son of defendant.

Pass-over sought on behalf of defendant to call the
main counsel.

At request, matter is passed over to 11:30 AM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
05.08.2019

At 11:30 AM

Present : Ms Vandana, counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
PW- Mohd Aashiq in person.
Sh. R.P Thakur, counsel for defendant.

PW Mohd Aashiq tendered his evidence by way of
affidavit as PW-3. He is cross-examined and then discharged.

PE is closed on the statement of plaintiff.

Be listed for DE on 02.12.2019. Affidavit in evidence
be filed on or before next date of hearing after supplying
advance copy of same to the opposite party or his counsel
against acknowledgment atleast 10 days prior to next date of
hearing.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
05.08.2019