

Suit No:608955/16

Rakesh Arora v/s Sushil Narula

02.12.2019

Present: Ms. Vandana, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.3 and 4 in person and also on behalf of all the defendants.

No affidavit in evidence filed by defendants. Neither advance copy supplied. It is stated that same could not be prepared due to bereavement in the family of main counsel.

Considering the personal difficulty of the main counsel and fact that today is the first date for DE, adjournment request is allowed.

Affidavit in evidence be filed by defendants on or before the NDOH after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment atleast 10 days in advance.

Be listed for DE on 18.03.2020.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

02.12.2019