

CS No. 8955/16

Rakesh Arora Vs. Sushil Narula

Pre-lunch Session

07.04.2021

Present : Ms. Vandana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff Sh. Rakesh Arora has passed away on 11.06.2020 and she has filed an application U/o XXII Rule 3 CPC for impleading the LRs of deceased plaintiff on behalf of the LRs of the plaintiff.

Let notice of this application be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for filing reply, if any, and for arguments on the application U/o XXII Rule 3 CPC on 02.06.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 07.04.2021