

Civ DJ No. 8955/16
Rakesh Arora vs. Sushil Narula

30.08.2022

Present : Ms. Kinjal Aggarwal, proxy for Sh. Prashant Sharma, ld.
counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with ld. counsel Sh. Ram P. Thakur.

Counsel for defendant filed evidence by way of affidavit of
defendant-Sh. Raunak Narula. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground
that main counsel is held up in some other court. Not opposed.

Put up for evidence of DW-1, Sh. Raunak Narula on
10.10.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi