

Civ DJ 8955/16
RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

13.12.2022

Present: Sh. Govind Sharma, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant to lead defendant's evidence. Hence, DE stands closed.

List for consideration/ arguments on 24.12.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.12.2022

At 12 PM

At this stage, Sh. Ram P. thakur, counsel for defendant has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hearing. Put up for date fixed.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.12.2022