

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

22.08.2023

Present: Sh. Prashant Sharma, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ram P. Thakur, ld. counsel for defendant.

DW-1, Sh. Raunka Narula is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of DW-1 on
10.10.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.08.2023