

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

10.10.2023

Present: SPA for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 3/DW-1 in person.

Case is at the stage of further cross-examination of DW-1 who is present, however, Ld. Main Counsel from both sides are not present.

Put up for purpose fixed on **12.12.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.10.2023