

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

02.04.2024

Present: Ms. Vandana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith SPA for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 3 in person.

Case is at the stage of remaining DE, however, it is submitted that ld. counsel for defendant is not available due to death in near relation.

In view of submissions, put up for DE as last and final opportunity for next date of hearing. Advance copy of affidavit of evidence be supplied to other side.

Put up on **21.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/02.04.2024