

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

21.05.2024

Present: None for plaintiff, however, on the first call one person appeared on behalf of plaintiff.

Defendant -Sh. Kunal Narunla in person.

Case is at the stage of DE, however, ld main counsel for both sides are not present. Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **31.07.2024.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /21.05.2024