

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

14.10.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant Ronak Narula with Ld counsel Sh. Ram P.

Thakur.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that in this matter, application shall be moved for re-opening of DE. Whenever such application is moved, same shall be considered as per rules.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on 25.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/14.10.2024