

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rohit Sharma, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Id counsel for all defendants with
defendant no.2.

Perusal of record shows that two applications have been moved on behalf of defendant i.e. first under Section 151 CPC and another under Order 16 read with Section 151 CPC. Copy of same has been supplied to opposite side. Id counsel appearing for plaintiff submits that plaintiff shall not file reply and straightaway argue on the said applications, however, Id main counsel for plaintiff is not available today. In view of same, matter be put up for arguments on both said applications on **22.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.03.2025