

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

22.04.2025

Present: Ms. Vandana, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

AR for plaintiff is present in Court.

Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld counsel for defendants alongwith
defendant no. 2.

In this matter, two applications have been moved on
behalf of defendants. One u/s 151 CPC and another u/o 16 CPC.
Arguments heard on both the applications.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **08.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.04.2025