

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

08.07.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant Kunal Narula with ld proxy counsel Sh. Yash Sethi.

In this matter, arguments were heard on two applications moved by defendant. One u/s 151 CPC and another u/o 16 CPC. Record perused. Certain clarifications are required, however, ld main counsel from both sides are not present. So, put up for further arguments on above applications on 29.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/08.07.2025