

Civ DJ 8955/16

RAKESH ARORA Vs. SUSHIL NARULA

01.07.2026

Matter is taken up today on the application filed by defendant for summoning of witness.

Present: Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Submissions heard.

Through the present application, defendant is seeking summoning of witness from ICICI Bank for the account of the deceased defendant. The name of the said witness has been mentioned by the defendant in the list of witnesses filed by defendant. Considering the request made, the present application is allowed. The said witness be summoned with direction to produce the documents on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Matter be listed on date already fixed i.e. 21.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.07.2026